
FreshGround™ Whole Bean Single Cup Brewer
by Bravilor Bonamat

Bean-to-cup brewer with a large 
variety of drink options
•	 User friendly, multi-touch screen selection.
•	 Filter style, freshly ground coffee and specialty 

beverages. 
•	 Brew up to 20 oz. drinks in a single dispense. 
•	 Up to 96 beverage choices: 4 screens with 8 beverages 

per screen, in 3 sizes.
•	 Large bean hoppers. 
•	 Mixing chambers are infused with a Teflon™ polymer to 

reduce powder clogging.

Fresh brewed filter coffee & 
specialty beverages
The FRESHGROUND™ satisfies the demand for a 
consistent, delicious taste experience, cup after cup, even 
in high consumption locations.

Create your own unique specialty beverage menu to meet 
consumers ever expanding beverage preferences. Up to 
32 unique beverage choices, with multiple sizes, are easily 
available by scrolling through the user friendly interface.

Reliable and built to last. Perfectly suited for high traffic locations and large cup sizes.

Get in touch now for pricing & information.
Bravilor Bonamat, LLC | 1204 Bilter Road | Aurora, IL | 60502 | USA
PH 630-423-9400 | FAX 630-423-9405 | E sales.us@bravilor.com | W www.bravilor.com/en-us



FRESHGROUND™ 121
Cabinet for FG 121
Waste Chute & extension for 121
FRESHGROUND™ XL 233
Cabinet for FG XL 233
Waste Chute & extension for 233  
Filter Paper Roll (carton of 4 rolls)
Replacement Waste Bin
Replacement Drip Tray
MDB Interface for payment systems
Housing for coin changer
Front panel for housing 
Renegite Descaler 1carton/50 packs
Essential spare parts kit
Sanitation kit
Preventive Maintenance kit

FreshGround™

Whole-Bean Single Cup Brewer
by Bravilor Bonamat

Two Models Available
•	 FG 121
1 whole bean hopper, 2 soluble canisters.
•	 FG XL 233
2 whole bean hoppers, 3 soluble canisters.

Technical product specs
FG 121
Brewer Dimensions

37.44” H x 13.15” W x 20” D
951 H x 355 W x 510 D mm

Dimensions with lid open
for refilling

48.03” H x 13.15” W x 20” D
1220 H x 355 W x 510 D mm

Bean Capacity 1 x 4-5 lbs./1 x 2.2 KG

Soluble Capacity 2 x 2 lbs./2 x 1.3 liters

Weight NET: 78 lbs./35.84 KG  
SHIP: 96 lbs./43.6 KG

FG XL 233
Brewer Dimensions

37.44” H x 18.6” W x 20” D
951 H x 479 W x 510 D mm

Dimensions with lid open
for refilling

48.03” H x 18.6” W x 20” D
1220 H x 479 W x 510 D mm

Bean Capacity 2 x 4-5 lbs./2 x 2.2 KG

Soluble Capacity 3 x 2 lbs./3 x 1.3 liters

Weight NET: 94 lbs./42.6 KG
SHIP: 106 lbs./48.08 KG

Volts/Amps/Watts 120 V/15 amps/1455 W

Water Connector 3/4” male, filtered water

Water Pressure 14.5 PSI (1 bar) min.

Average Dispense Time 30 sec/8.3 oz. coffee

Cup Clearance 7.3”/185.4 mm

Cup Sizes up to 20 oz.

Tank Volume 0.9 gallons/3.41 liters

Certifications NSF/ANSI 372, C-UL (CA & USA)

Model numbers
8.034.052.41002
7.231.110.101
7.980.000.075
8.034.062.41002
7.231.111.101
7.980.000.076
7.152.101.101
7.231.116.101
7.290.312.101
7.270.603.101
7.270.801.101
7.270.803.101
7.190.103.105
6.980.000.677
6.980.000.752
6.980.000.753
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FG 121

FG XL 233

Filter Paper Rolls
(Left) 4 rolls in a carton.
Approximately 2,000 brews of coffee per roll.
(Right) One roll shown inside equipment.


